
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3190

ANSWERED ON 28.03.2023


POWER PROJECTS IN UTTAR PRADESH


3190 # SMT. KANTA KARDAM:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of power projects running in Uttar Pradesh, the details thereof;


(b) the funds sanctioned, allocated and utilized under these projects during the last two years, the present status of these projects;


(c) whether some of these projects are facing huge cost/time overrun and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the action taken/being taken by Government for timely completion of these projects?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) to (d) :    Presently, five power projects are under construction in the State of Uttar Pradesh. The

details of funds sanctioned, allocated & utilized along with their present status are given at Annexure.

 The following steps have been taken by the Government to ensure timely completion of Power Projects: -

(i) The Central Electricity Authority (CEA) monitors the progress of under construction power projects through periodic review meetings, site visits and interaction with the developers & other stakeholders to identify and resolve issues critical for commissioning of Projects.

(ii) Regular reviews are also undertaken in Ministry of Power (MoP) to identify the constraints and facilitate faster resolution of inter-ministerial and other outstanding issues.

(iii) In case of Central Power Sector Undertakings (CPSU’s) projects, the project implementation parameters / milestones are incorporated in the annual MoU signed between respective CPSU’s and MoP and the same are monitored during the Quarterly Performance Review (QPR) meetings of CPSU’s and other meetings held in MoP/ CEA.

(iv) Various matters related with project implementation are being taken up with State Government/District Administration for expeditious resolution of issues.


*******


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3190 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON

28.03.2023

**************
Details of under construction Thermal Power Projects in the State of Uttar Pradesh (as on 28.02.2023)

Sl.

No.

PROJECT UNIT CAPACITY

(MW)

Physical

progress


Time Cost Expenditure

ORIGINAL

TRIAL

RUN

DATE

ANTICI-

PATED

 TRIAL

RUN

DATE

TIME

OVERRUN

ORIGINAL

COST

  (Rs. in

Crore)

LATEST

ESTIMA-

TED COST

(Rs. in

Crore)

COST

OVER-

RUN

(Rs. in

Crore)

EXPENDI-

TURE

2020-21

(Rs. in

Crore)

EXPENDI-

TURE

2021-22

(Rs. in

Crore)

1 Ghatampur TPP

(CENTRAL SECTOR

/ NUPPL) *

U-1 660 87% Nov-2020 Jul-2023 2 yr,8 months 17238  19406.13** 2168 2260.09 1901.77

U-2 660 78% May-2021 Oct-2023 2 yr, 05

months

U-3 660 71% Nov-2021 Dec-2023 2 yr, 1months

2 Khurja SCTPP

(CENTRAL SECTOR

/ THDC) #

U-1 660 63% Jul-2023 Feb-2024 0 yr,7 months 11089  11089  - 789.69 2158.93

U-2 660 53% Jan-2024 Aug-2024 0 yr,7 months

3 Jawaharpur STPP

(STATE SECTOR /

UPRVUNL) @

U-1 660 90% Dec-2020 Jun-2023 2 yr,6 months 8079  12320 4241 2034.08 2224.36

U-2 660 85% Apr-2021 Dec-2023 2 yr,8 months

4 Obra-C STPP

(STATE SECTOR /

UPRVUNL)

U-1 660 89% Dec-2020 Jun-2023 2 yr,6 months 8778  11706 2928 1220.62 1826.42

U-2 660 71% Apr-2021 Jan-2024 2 yr,9 months

5 Panki TPS Extn.

(STATE SECTOR /

UPRVUNL)

U-1 660 81% Sep-2021 Jan-2024 2 yr,4 months 5817  6729 912 1131.48 951.81

*NUPPL - Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Ltd.

#THDC – Tehri Hydro Development Corporation Ltd.

@UPRVUNL - Uttar Pradesh Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited

** Revised Cost estimate of Ghatampur TPP is under approval from Ministry of Coal.


***********

